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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

July 01, 2017

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8149 $0.929
Category 1B $0.8149 $0.929
Category 1C  $0.8149 $0.929
Category 2A  $0.8341 $0.951
Category 2B $0.8341 $0.951
Category 2C  $0.8341 $0.951

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6335 $0.722
Category 3B $0.6335 $0.722
Category 3C  $0.6335 $0.722

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6143 $0.700
Category 3B $0.6143 $0.700
Category 3C  $0.6143 $0.700
Category 4 $0.8341 $0.951

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0934 $2.387
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9633 $2.239
$2.0934 $2.387
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9633 $2.239
$2.0934 $2.387
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9633 $2.239
$2.0934 $2.387
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9633 $2.239
$2.0934 $2.387

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.7761
$1.6237
$1.7640

$1.7953
$1.6429
$1.7832

$1.6569
$1.5269
$1.6436

$1.6377
$1.5077
$1.6244

$1.7953

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 248 effective 08/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.025
$1.851
$2.011

$2.047
$1.873
$2.033

$1.889
$1.741
$1.874

$1.867
$1.719
$1.852

$2.047

247

CANCELLED

07/ 01/ 2017



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 06/28/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

July 01, 2017

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8524 $0.972
Category 1B $0.8524 $0.972
Category 1C  $0.8524 $0.972
Category 2A  $0.8716 $0.994
Category 2B $0.8716 $0.994
Category 2C  $0.8716 $0.994
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6707 $0.765
Category 3B $0.6707 $0.765
Category 3C  $0.6707 $0.765
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6515 $0.743
Category 3B $0.6515 $0.743
Category 3C  $0.6515 $0.743
Category 4 $0.8716 $0.994

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0654 $2.355
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9137 $2.182
$2.0654 $2.355
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9137 $2.182
$2.0654 $2.355
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9137 $2.182
$2.0654 $2.355
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.9137 $2.182
$2.0654 $2.355
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7522 $1.998
$1.6237 $1.851
$1.7193 $1.960
$1.7714 $2.020
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.7385 $1.982
$1.5663 $1.786
$1.5269 $1.741
$1.4209 $1.620
$1.5471 $1.764
$1.5077 $1.719
$1.4017 $1.598
$1.7714 $2.020

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 248 effective 08/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

07/ 01/ 2017



Cancel | ed by Doc.

Recei ved: 06/28/2017

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

July 01, 2017

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8535 $0.973
Category 1B $0.8535 $0.973
Category 1C  $0.8535 $0.973
Category 2A  $0.8727 $0.995
Category 2B $0.8727 $0.995
Category 2C  $0.8727 $0.995
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6718 $0.766
Category 3B $0.6718 $0.766
Category 3C  $0.6718 $0.766
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6526 $0.744
Category 3B $0.6526 $0.744
Category 3C  $0.6526 $0.744
Category 4 $0.8727 $0.995

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.0732 $2.364
$1.8752 $2.138
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.8752 $2.138
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.8752 $2.138
$2.0732 $2.364
$2.1696 $2.474
$1.8752 $2.138
$2.0732 $2.364

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 247

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7589 $2.006
$1.7589 $1.851
$1.6847 $1.921
$1.7781 $2.027
$1.6429 $1.873
$1.7039 $1.943
$1.4730 $1.680
$1.5269 $1.741
$1.5220 $1.735
$1.4538 $1.658
$1.5077 $1.719
$1.5028 $1.714
$1.7781 $2.027

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 248 effective 08/01/2017

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

07/ 01/ 2017
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2017
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7081 $0.807 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.7761 $2.025
Category 1B $0.7081 $0.807 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.7081 $0.807 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.7640 $2.011
Category 2A  $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.7953 $2.047
Category 2B $0.7273 $0.829 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.7273 $0.829 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.7832 $2.033
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5275 $0.601 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.6266 $1.855
Category 3B $0.5275 $0.601 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.5275 $0.601 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.6076 $1.833
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5083 $0.580 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.6074 $1.833
Category 3B $0.5083 $0.580 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.5083 $0.580 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.5884 $1.811
Category 4 $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.7953 $2.047

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 248 effective 08/01/2017



Recei ved: 06/28/2017 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 07/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 247

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2017
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7081 $0.807 $2.0311 $2.316 $1.7231 $1.965
Category 1B $0.7081 $0.807 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.7081 $0.807 $1.9033 $2.170 $1.7100 $1.950
Category 2A  $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0311 $2.316 $1.7423 $1.987
Category 2B $0.7273 $0.829 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.7273 $0.829 $1.9033 $2.170 $1.7292 $1.972
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5275 $0.601 $2.0311 $2.316 $1.6297 $1.858
Category 3B $0.5275 $0.601 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5656 $1.785
Category 3C  $0.5275 $0.601 $1.9033 $2.170 $1.6052 $1.830
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5083 $0.580 $2.0311 $2.316 $1.6105 $1.836
Category 3B $0.5083 $0.580 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5464 $1.763
Category 3C  $0.5083 $0.580 $1.9033 $2.170 $1.5860 $1.808
Category 4 $0.7273 $0.829 $2.0311 $2.316 $1.7423 $1.987

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 248 effective 08/01/2017



Recei ved: 06/28/2017 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 07/01/2017
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2017
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8149 $0.929 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.7761 $2.025
Category 1B $0.8149 $0.929 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.8149 $0.929 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.7640 $2.011
Category 2A  $0.8341 $0.951 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.7953 $2.047
Category 2B $0.8341 $0.951 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.8341 $0.951 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.7832 $2.033
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6335 $0.722 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.6180 $1.845
Category 3B $0.6335 $0.722 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.6335 $0.722 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.3564 $1.547
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6143 $0.700 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.5988 $1.823
Category 3B $0.6143 $0.700 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.6143 $0.700 $1.9633 $2.239 $1.3372 $1.525
Category 4 $0.8341 $0.951 $2.0934 $2.387 $1.7953 $2.047

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 248 effective 08/01/2017



Recei ved: 06/28/2017 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 07/01/2017

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 247
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
July 01, 2017
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9257 $1.055 $2.0654 $2.355 $1.7522 $1.998
Category 1B $0.9257 $1.055 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6237 $1.851
Category 1C  $0.9257 $1.055 $1.9137 $2.182 $1.7193 $1.960
Category 2A  $0.9449 $1.077 $2.0654 $2.355 $1.7714 $2.020
Category 2B $0.9449 $1.077 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.6429 $1.873
Category 2C  $0.9449 $1.077 $1.9137 $2.182 $1.7385 $1.982
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7435 $0.848 $2.0654 $2.355 $1.6226 $1.850
Category 3B $0.7435 $0.848 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5269 $1.741
Category 3C  $0.7435 $0.848 $1.9137 $2.182 $1.4383 $1.640
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7243 $0.826 $2.0654 $2.355 $1.6034 $1.828
Category 3B $0.7243 $0.826 $2.1696 $2.474 $1.5077 $1.719
Category 3C  $0.7243 $0.826 $1.9137 $2.182 $1.4191 $1.618
Category 4 $0.9449 $1.077 $2.0654 $2.355 $1.7714 $2.020

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 248 effective 08/01/2017



